Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month

under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council’s policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant
representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application
Number

016538

016539

016537

016540

016541

016533

016535

016543

016544

016545

016546

Date Issued

03/10/2016

03/10/2016

03/10/2016

03/10/2016

03/10/2016

03/10/2016

03/10/2016

04/10/2016

06/10/2016

06/10/2016

06/10/2016

Licence
Number

32UHA10039

32UHA11057

32UHT03038

32UHB15002

32UHT03039

32UHC50030

32UHB50200

32UHT03040

32UHT03041

32UHT03034

32UHT03042

Client Name

Mrs R E McDonald

Mrs L C Wang

Miss R Foyster

Whitbread Group PLC

Mr G Crosskill

Newtoft Social Club Committee

Marston's Plc

Mrs J Howard

Mr R Nelson

Mr P Troop

Mrs S E Scott

Premises Name

Nettleham Village Hall

Premier Inn

Gainsborough Market Place

Newtoft Social Club

Woodcocks

Newtoft Social Club

Newtoft Social Club

Gainsborough Old Hall

Ellison Boulters Academy

Licence Type

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - NO Alcohol

Club Premises Certificate

Premises Licence

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Change N/A Holder

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Cancel/Surrender

Temp Event Notice

Cancel/Surrender

Minor Variation

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Modification

Temp Event Notice
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Application
Number

016550

016553

016547

016560

016561

016563

016564

016566

016567

016568

016569

016570

016571

016574

016573

016577

Date Issued Licence
Number
07/10/2016 32UHT03043
07/10/2016 32UHB16013
07/10/2016 32UHB50243
10/10/2016 32UHT03044
10/10/2016 32UHT03045
10/10/2016 32UHT03046
10/10/2016 32UHT03047
11/10/2016 32UHA16062
11/10/2016 32UHA16063
11/10/2016 32UHA16064
12/10/2016 32UHT03048
12/10/2016 32UHT03049
12/10/2016 32UHT03050
13/10/2016 32UHB11019
13/10/2016 32UHT03051
13/10/2016 32UHA16065

Client Name

Mrs J Medforth

Lidl UK GmbH

Mr T D Lince

Mrs A Ryder

Mrs A Ryder

Mrs L C Wang

Mrs L C Wang

Mrs C L Smith

Mrs L J Adams

Mr J R Adams

Mrs B A Kent

Mrs J F Thacker

Mr C Innes

PGO Corporation Ltd

Mr C Innes

Miss L Fotherby

Premises Name

Market Rasen Race Course Ltd

Lidl

The White Swan

Hackthorn Village Hall

Hackthorn Village Hall

Hung Wang

Hung Wang

Brandy Wharf Leisure Park

Brandy Wharf Leisure Park

Lincoln Golf Club

Clock House

Lincoln Golf Club

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

New

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

New

New

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Suspension Lifted

Temp Event Notice

New
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Application
Number

016572

016579

016580

016586

016587

016588

016590

016591

016592

016597

016596

016607

016606

016611

016610

016622

Date Issued Licence
Number
13/10/2016 32UHT03030
14/10/2016 32UHT03052
14/10/2016 32UHB11019
17/10/2016 32UHT03053
19/10/2016 32UHT03056
19/10/2016 32UHT03057
19/10/2016 32UHA16066
19/10/2016 32UHA16067
20/10/2016 32UHB50056
21/10/2016 32UHA11047
21/10/2016 32UHT03058
24/10/2016 32UHT03060
24/10/2016 32UHT03059
25/10/2016 32UHT03062
25/10/2016 32UHT03061
26/10/2016 32UHT03064

Client Name

Mr C Innes

Ms D L M Clark

PGO Corporation Ltd

Mr L J Dickinson

Mrs A J Hannath

Miss A C Hall

Miss S R Ede

Ms D Verrall

MHG Enterprises Ltd

Mr S Marshall

Mr L Allison

Mr R Wass

Dr R May

Mr A Marshall

Mr S Garrett

Mrs A E Bennett

Premises Name

Lincoln Golf Club

X-Church

Clock House

Hilltop Social and Recreational Club

Caistor Grammar School

Marshall's Yard

The Fox & Hounds

Stainton Manor

Bransby Horses

Glentworth Village Hall

St Mary's Church

Gainsborough & District Liberal Club

Osgodby Village Hall

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Premises Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Withdraw

Temp Event Notice

Change Prem Name

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

New

Transfer

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice
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Application
Number

016614

016625

016613

016623

016624

016628

Date Issued Licence
Number
26/10/2016 32UHT03063
26/10/2016 32UHA15008
26/10/2016 32UHA12051
26/10/2016 32UHT03065
26/10/2016 32UHT03058
31/10/2016 32UHC1601

Client Name

Mr K Wardman

Mr P Whiteley

Miss H L Cox

Mrs D M Hill

Mr L Allison

Newtoft Social Club Committee

Premises Name

Scotter Village Hall

Gainsborough & District Liberal Club

Stainton Manor

Newtoft Social Club

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Club Premises Certificate

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Change N/A Holder

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Withdraw

Cancel/Surrender
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