

Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> Number	<u>Client Name</u>	<u>Premises Name</u>	Licence Type	Application Type
016538	03/10/2016	32UHA10039	Mrs R E McDonald		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
016539	03/10/2016	32UHA11057	Mrs L C Wang		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
016537	03/10/2016	32UHT03038	Miss R Foyster	Nettleham Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016540	03/10/2016	32UHB15002	Whitbread Group PLC	Premier Inn	Premises Licence	Cancel/Surrender
016541	03/10/2016	32UHT03039	Mr G Crosskill	Gainsborough Market Place	Temporary Event Notice - NO Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016533	03/10/2016	32UHC50030	Newtoft Social Club Committee	Newtoft Social Club	Club Premises Certificate	Cancel/Surrender
016535	03/10/2016	32UHB50200	Marston's Plc	Woodcocks	Premises Licence	Minor Variation
016543	04/10/2016	32UHT03040	Mrs J Howard	Newtoft Social Club	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016544	06/10/2016	32UHT03041	Mr R Nelson	Newtoft Social Club	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016545	06/10/2016	32UHT03034	Mr P Troop	Gainsborough Old Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Modification
016546	06/10/2016	32UHT03042	Mrs S E Scott	Ellison Boulters Academy	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> Number	Client Name	Premises Name	<u>Licence Type</u>	Application Type
016550	07/10/2016	32UHT03043	Mrs J Medforth	Market Rasen Race Course Ltd	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016553	07/10/2016	32UHB16013	Lidl UK GmbH	Lidl	Premises Licence	New
016547	07/10/2016	32UHB50243	Mr T D Lince	The White Swan	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
016560	10/10/2016	32UHT03044	Mrs A Ryder	Hackthorn Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016561	10/10/2016	32UHT03045	Mrs A Ryder	Hackthorn Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016563	10/10/2016	32UHT03046	Mrs L C Wang	Hung Wang	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016564	10/10/2016	32UHT03047	Mrs L C Wang	Hung Wang	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016566	11/10/2016	32UHA16062	Mrs C L Smith		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
016567	11/10/2016	32UHA16063	Mrs L J Adams		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
016568	11/10/2016	32UHA16064	Mr J R Adams		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
016569	12/10/2016	32UHT03048	Mrs B A Kent	Brandy Wharf Leisure Park	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016570	12/10/2016	32UHT03049	Mrs J F Thacker	Brandy Wharf Leisure Park	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016571	12/10/2016	32UHT03050	Mr C Innes	Lincoln Golf Club	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016574	13/10/2016	32UHB11019	PGO Corporation Ltd	Clock House	Premises Licence	Suspension Lifted
016573	13/10/2016	32UHT03051	Mr C Innes	Lincoln Golf Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016577	13/10/2016	32UHA16065	Miss L Fotherby		Personal Alcohol Licence	New

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
016572	13/10/2016	32UHT03030	Mr C Innes	Lincoln Golf Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Withdraw
016579	14/10/2016	32UHT03052	Ms D L M Clark	X-Church	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016580	14/10/2016	32UHB11019	PGO Corporation Ltd	Clock House	Premises Licence	Change Prem Name
016586	17/10/2016	32UHT03053	Mr L J Dickinson	Hilltop Social and Recreational Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016587	19/10/2016	32UHT03056	Mrs A J Hannath	Caistor Grammar School	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016588	19/10/2016	32UHT03057	Miss A C Hall	Marshall's Yard	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016590	19/10/2016	32UHA16066	Miss S R Ede		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
016591	19/10/2016	32UHA16067	Ms D Verrall		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
016592	20/10/2016	32UHB50056	MHG Enterprises Ltd	The Fox & Hounds	Premises Licence	Transfer
016597	21/10/2016	32UHA11047	Mr S Marshall		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
016596	21/10/2016	32UHT03058	Mr L Allison	Stainton Manor	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016607	24/10/2016	32UHT03060	Mr R Wass	Bransby Horses	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016606	24/10/2016	32UHT03059	Dr R May	Glentworth Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016611	25/10/2016	32UHT03062	Mr A Marshall	St Mary's Church	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016610	25/10/2016	32UHT03061	Mr S Garrett	Gainsborough & District Liberal Club	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016622	26/10/2016	32UHT03064	Mrs A E Bennett	Osgodby Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> Number	Client Name	<u>Premises Name</u>	Licence Type	Application Type
016614	26/10/2016	32UHT03063	Mr K Wardman	Scotter Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016625	26/10/2016	32UHA15008	Mr P Whiteley		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
016613	26/10/2016	32UHA12051	Miss H L Cox		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
016623	26/10/2016	32UHT03065	Mrs D M Hill	Gainsborough & District Liberal Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
016624	26/10/2016	32UHT03058	Mr L Allison	Stainton Manor	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Withdraw
016628	31/10/2016	32UHC1601	Newtoft Social Club Committee	Newtoft Social Club	Club Premises Certificate	Cancel/Surrender